Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

2025

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:**

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
1	B-38-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,430,000.00	Guihulngan	Rcode Builders	Domolog, Bindoy	3,261,382.75	Feb. 18, 2025	120 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of Infectious		City	and Aggregate	Negros Oriental			
		Disease Isolation Facility, Gov. William "Billy"			Supply				
		Villegas Memorial Hospital, Guihulngan City,							
		Negros Oriental							
2	B-16-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	9,800,000.00	Manjuyod	Rcode Builders	Domolog, Bindoy	9,797,904.60	Feb. 4, 2025	294CD
		equipment for the "Construction of Box Culvert			and Aggregate	Negros Oriental			
		in Sitio Palahan, Barangay Maaslum, Manjuyod,			Supply				
		Negros Oriental"							
3	B-52-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	14,700,000.00	Canlaon	JMPTech	Door #2 Marlin	14,668,160.48	Mar. 11, 2025	296 CD
		equipment for the "Improvement of Old Cultural		City	Construction &	Realty Bldg.,			
		Center Phase III Canlaon City, Negros Oriental"			Supply	Lacson St., Brgy. 40,			
						Bacolod City,			
						Negros Occidental			
4	B-17-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	9,800,000.00	Valencia	MG	Daro North,	9,796,325.87	Feb. 4, 2025	104 CD
		equipment for the "Improvement/Rehabilitation	, ,		Construction	Nagbaolao		,	
		/Construction of Barangay Balili Road, Municipality				Basay, Neg., Or.			
		of Valencia, Negros Oriental"				,, ,,			
5	B-406-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	4,900,000.00	Sta. Catalina	Homeworld	Carlos Hilado Ave.,	4,850,946.87	Dec. 11, 2024	56 CD

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

2025

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:**

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		equipment for the "Construction of River Control			Construction Corp.	Circumferential			
		at Sitio Sto. Niño, Barangay San Pedro, Mun.				Road, Brgy. Bata,			
		of Sta. Catalina, Negros Oriental"				Bacolod City,			
						Negros Occidental			
6	B-13-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	2,940,000.00	Valencia	Kouken	Poblacion	2,937,620.95	Feb. 4, 2025	94 CD
		equipment for the "Additional Appropriation for			Construction	North La Libertad			
		the COnstruction of Multipurpose Hall/Evacuation							
		Center, Barangay East Balabag, Valencia,							
		Negros Oriental"							
7	B-423-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	14,700,000.00	La Libertad	Kouken	Poblacion	14,697,657.36	Jan. 7, 2025	96 CD
		equipment for the "Local Road Construction/			Construction	North La Libertad			
		Development at Barangay Talaon to Crossing Aya,							
		Municipality of La Libertad, Negros Oriental"							
-		T. I	0.000.000.00	S. S. H.				5 1 4 2225	170.00
8	B-19-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	9,800,000.00	Sta. Catalina	Homeworld	Carlos Hilado Ave.,	9,701,727.69	Feb. 4, 2025	170 CD
	1	equipment for the "Road Concreting from So.			Construction Corp.	Circumferential			<u> </u>
		Bunsod, Barangay Obat to Barangay Proper				Road, Brgy. Bata,			
		Caigangan, Sta. Catalina, Negros Oriental"				Bacolod City,			
						Negros Occidental			

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

2025

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:**

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
9	B-14-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	4,900,000.00	Pamplona	Per Construction &	Canlibut, Tugas	4,899,023.06	Feb. 4, 2025	166 CD
		equipment for the "Additional Appropriation for			Supply	Tanjay City			
		the Completion of Multipurpose Building at Sitio				Negros Oriental			
		Bugang, Poblacion, Municipality of Pamplona,							
		Negros Oriental"							
10	B-49-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	4,900,000.00	Dumaguete	R.E. Singson	#261 National	4,897,799.52	Mar. 11 2025	115 CD
		equipment for the "Additional Appropriation for		City	Construction &	Highway,			
		the Construction of Women's Crisis Center			Development Inc.	Poblacion 2,			
		Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental"				Siaton,			
						Negros Oriental			
11	B-34-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	20,000,000.00	Basay	Triple R'z	Squarehub Bldg.	19,999,961.02	Feb. 12, 2025	224 Cd
	D-34-2023	equipment for the "Housing Program Phase 1 for	20,000,000.00	Базау	Builder Inc.	Calle Tupas	13,333,301.02	160. 13, 2023	224 Cu
	+	Former Rebel, Basay, Negros Oriental (Design			Builder IIIC.	Corner Calle			
		& Build)"				Washington,			
	†	a balla,				North Poblacion,			
	†					Bacong,			
						Negros Oriental			
12	B-40-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	14,700,000.00	Bacong	R.E. Singson	#261 National	14,680,799.99	Feb. 18, 2025	163CD
		equipment for the "Concreting of Barangay Road			Construction &	Highway,			
		from Liptong Woodland to Tube Settler,			Development Inc.	Poblacion 2,			

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		Municipality of Bacong, Negros Oriental"				Siaton,			
						Negros Oriental			
13	B-51-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	79,600,000.00	Bais	Philsouth	Philsouth	79,537,467.42	Mar. 11 2025	300 CD
		equipment for the "Construction of Cabanlutan		City	Builders, Inc.	Corporate Office,			
		Bridge, Bais City, Negros Oriental"			and Bigfoot	Dumaguete			
					Construction &	Palinpinon Road,			
					Supply-	Brgy. Palinpinon,			
					Joint Venture	Valencia,			
						Negros Oriental			
14	B-50-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	10,900,000.00	Dumaguete	Philsouth	Philsouth	10,899,103.00	Mar. 11 2025	68 CD
		equipment for the "Improvement of Mariano F.		City	Builders, Inc.	Corporate Office,			
		Perdices Memorial Coliseum, Dumaguete City,				Dumaguete			
		Negros Oriental"				Palinpinon Road,			
						Brgy. Palinpinon,			
						Valencia,			
						Negros Oriental			
15	B-46-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	100,000,000.00	Bayawan	Philsouth	Philsouth	99,899,665.33	Mar. 11 2025	540 CD
		equipment for the "Design and Build for the		City	Builders, Inc.	Corporate Office,			
		Construction/Improvement of Bayawan District				Dumaguete			
		Hospital"				Palinpinon Road,			

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025 QUARTER: 1

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
						Brgy. Palinpinon,			
						Valencia,			
						Negros Oriental			
16	B-44-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	100,000,000.00	Bais	Philsouth	Philsouth	99,899,597.38	Mar. 11 2025	540 CD
		equipment for the "Design and Build for the		City	Builders, Inc.	Corporate Office,			
		Construction/Improvement of Bais District				Dumaguete			
		Hospital"				Palinpinon Road,			
						Brgy. Palinpinon,			
						Valencia,			
						Negros Oriental			
17	B-45-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	100,000,000.00	Guihulngan	Philsouth	Philsouth	99,899,502.77	Mar. 11 2025	540 CD
		equipment for the "Design and Build for the		City	Builders, Inc.	Corporate Office,			
		Construction/Improvement of Gov. William "Billy"				Dumaguete			
		Villegas Memorial Hospital"				Palinpinon Road,			
						Brgy. Palinpinon,			
						Valencia,			
						Negros Oriental			
18	B-43-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	19,600,000.00	Siaton	MG Construction	Daro North,	19,596,557.25	Mar. 11 2025	120 CD

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		equipment for the "Improvement and Expansion				Nagbaolao			
		of Waterworks System, Siaton, Negros Oriental"				Basay, Neg., Or.			
19	B-48-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	980,000.00	Dumaguete	MG Construction	Daro North,	976,267.25	Feb. 25, 2025	54 CD
		equipment for the Improvement/Enhancement		City		Nagbaolao			
		of NOPH Pediatrics Department Intensive Care				Basay, Neg., Or.			
		Unit (ICU), NOPH, Dumaguete City Negros Oriental"				Bantayan,			
						Dumaguete City			
						Negros Oriental			
20	B-08-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	14,700,000.00	Vallehermoso	PJD Construction	Edie Lopez Street,	4,899,500.00	Feb. 25, 2025	144 CD
		equipment for the "Concreting/Improvement of			& Supply	San Eusebio Subd			
		Barangay Pinucauan Proper Farm-to-Market Road,				Brgy. Zone 2, Cadiz			
		Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental"				City Negros			
						Occidental			
21	B-04-2025	One(1) Lot, Two(2) Infrastructure Projects, viz:	12,740,000.00	Vallehermoso	Powerlink	Due so Ct. Dues IV	12 720 120 01	Jan. 20. 2025	200.00
21	B-04-2025		12,740,000.00	valienermoso		Broce St., Brgy. IV,	12,728,120.81	Jan. 28, 2025	260 CD
	+	1. To hire contractor to provide materials, labor			Construction &	San Carlos City,			<u> </u>
		and equipment for the "Additional Appropriation			Supplies	Negros Occidental			1
		for the Construction of Multi-Purpose Building,							
		La Playa, Poblacion, Vallehermoso, Negros Oriental							
		2. To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and							
		equipment for the "Improvement of La Playa							

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

2025

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:**

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		Multi-Purpose Building at Poblacion, Vallehermoso,							
		Negros Oriental"							
22	B-07-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	9,404,763.06	Amlan	Bigfoot	Brgy. Calindagan,	9,395,044.36	Feb. 4, 2025	90 CD
		equipment for the "Improvement of Waterworks			Construction &	Dumaguete City,			
		System at Barangay Jantianon, Amlan,			Supply	Negros Oriental			
		Negros Oriental"							
23	B-39-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	4,900,000.00	Sta Catalina	Ashleyka	Unit 1001 West	4,894,999.28	Feb. 18, 2025	105 CD
		equipment for the "Road Concreting at So. Bunsod,			Construction &	Tower Tektite			
		Brgy. Obat to Brgy. Amio Road, Sta. Catalina,			Supplies	Tower Exchange			
		Negros Oriental"				Road Ortigas			
						Center San			
						Antonio,			
						Pasig City			
24	B-11-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	19,600,000.00	Tanjay	Trinitycad Corp.	#214 Purok Tugas,	19,589,887.01	Feb. 4, 2025	170 CD
		equipment for the "Construction of River Control		City		Taclobo, Dumaguete			
		along the Approaches of Novallas RCDG Bridge,				City, Negros Oriental			
		Brgy. Novallas, Tanjay City, Negros Oriental"							
25	B-21-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	29,400,000.00	La Libertad-	Per Construction	Canlibut, Tugas	29,381,659.66	Feb. 4, 2025	202 CD
		equipment for the "Rehabilitation/Improvement		Tayasan	& Supply and Vver	Tanjay City			
_		of Paniabonan, Municiapality of Mabinay-Guihob,		Provincial Rd.	Construction and	Negros Oriental			

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

2025

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:**

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		Municipality of La-Libertad Provincial Road			Development Corp.				
		(Highway 2000), Tayasan, Negros Oriental"			Joint Venture				
26	B-47-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	9,800,000.00	San Jose	E.F.V.	Poblacion,	9,794,179.50	Mar. 11 2025	150 CD
		equipment for the "Improvement of Road at			Construction	Sibulan,			
		Barangay Cancawas, San Jose, Negros Oriental"			Services	Negros Oriental			
27	B-20-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	4,900,000.00	Amlan	Bigfoot	Brgy. Calindagan,	4,893,708.99	Feh 4 2025	170 CD
	D 20 2023	equipment for the "Additional Funding for	4,300,000.00	Aman	Construction &	Dumaguete City,	4,033,700.33	1 CD. 4, 2023	170 CD
		Development of Sanitary Landfill (SLF) at			Supply	Negros Oriental			
		Tambojangin, Municipality of Amlan, Negros Oriental"							
28	B-35-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	14,700,000.00	Siaton	Ay Engineering	Mayabon,	14,695,510.45	Feb. 13, 2025	225 CD
20	7 00 1010	equipment for the "Concreting/Improvement of	14,700,000.00	3,0,0,1	Construction	Zamboanguita,	14,033,310.43	1 CD. 13, 2023	223 CD
		Farm to Market Road So. Pagang, Brgy. Caticugan,			Construction	Negros Oriental			
		Municipality of Siaton, Negros Oriental"				Troping Griental			
29	B-424-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	7,840,000.00	Pamplona	Per Construction	Canlibut, Tugas	7,837,311.38	Jan. 7, 2025	120 CD
		equipment for the "Additional Appropriation for			& Supply	Tanjay City			
		the Improvement of Pamplona Waterworks				Negros Oriental			
		System, Pamplona, Negros Oriental"							

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS **CALENDAR YEAR:** 2025

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
30	B-377-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	8,305,720.50	Mabinay	Syndtite	179 Australia St.,	8,304,533.67	Nov. 13, 2024	156 CD
		and equipment for the "Waterworks Project,			Construction	Upper Banlat,			
		Mabinay Central Business District, Mabinay,			Corp.	Tandang Sora,			
		Negros Oriental"				Quezon City			
31	B-18-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	14,700,000.00	Bayawan	Philsouth	Philsouth	14,698,987.56	Feb. 4, 2025	83 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction/Improvement		City	Builders Inc.	Corporate Office,			
		of Farm-to-Market Road at Sitio Nagwaling Brgy.				Dumaguete			
		Dawis, Bayawan City, Negros Oriental"				Palinpinon Road,			
						Brgy. Palinpinon,			
						Valencia,			
						Negros Oriental			
32	B-42-2025	One(1) Lot, Two(2) Infrastructure Projects, viz:	3,920,000.00	Dumaguete	E.F.V.	Poblacion,	3,895,763.85	Feb. 25, 2025	85 CD
		To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and	3,523,555.65	City	Construction	Sibulan,	0,000,000	. 66. 20, 2020	00 02
		equipment for the "Renovation of NODRC		•	Services	Negros Oriental			
		Perimeter Fence including Rampart & Walkway,							
		Dumaguete City, Neros Oriental"							
		2. To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and							
		equipment for the ""Renovation of NODRC Roofing,							
		Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental"							

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL

QUARTER: 1

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
33	B-24-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,960,000.00	Dumaguete	EJJ Construction	Purok Kawayanan,	1,959,056.92	Feb. 4, 2025	90 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement/Rehabilitation		City	& Supply	Brgy. Taloc, Bago			
		of Multi-Purpose Building/Evacuation Center,				City, Negros			
		Purok Atis, Brgy. Balugo, Dumaguete City, Negros				Occidental			
		Oriental"							
34	B-27-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	11,760,000.00	Dumaguete	SBK Construction,	#15 Lukewright	11,759,523.03	Feb. 5, 2025	320 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of		City	Inc.	St., Barangay			
		Multipurpose Building/Evacuation Center, Brgy.				Poblacion No. 1,			
		Talay, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental"				Dumaguete City,			
						Negros Oriental			
35	B-09-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,655,000.00	Guihulngan	A. Cabije	4847 Villa Verde	4,644,175.65	Feb. 13, 2025	170 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of Doctors'		City	Construction	Subd., Buñao,			
		and Nurses'Dormitory, Luz-Sikatuna Community			Services & Supply	Dumaguete City,			
		Primary Hospital, Guihulngan City, Negros Oriental"			Corp.	Negros Oriental			
36	B-06-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	5,880,000.00	Amlan	Bigfoot	Brgy. Calindagan,	5,874,737.30	Feb. 4, 2025	109 CD
		and equipment for the "Concreting of Road leading			Construction &	Dumaguete City,			
		to Swine Multiplier and Techno Demo Farm at			Supply	Negros Oriental			
		Tambojangin, Municipality of Amlan, Negros							

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025 QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		Oriental"							
37	B-386-2024	One(1) Lot, Three(3) Infrastructure Projects, viz:	19,600,000.00	Mabinay	8G Construction	012 Rovira Road,	19,588,985.27	Nov. 7, 2024	535 CD
		1. To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and			and General	Pulantubig,			
		equipment for the "Contruction of Dormitory			Services	Dumaguete City,			
		Type Building, Mabinay, Negros Oriental				Negros Oriental			
		2. To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and							
		equipment for the "Completion of the Dormitory							
		Type Building at Mabinay Spring, Mabinay,							
		Negros Oriental"							
		3. To hire contractor to provide materials, labor and							
		equipment for the "Construction of 2-Storey							
		Dormitory Type Building at Mabinay Spring,							
		Municipality of Mabinay, Negros Oriental"							
20	D 420 2024	T. I	2 020 000 00	Analan	2.6			L. 22 2025	00.00
38	B-439-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	3,920,000.00	Amlan	Bigfoot	Brgy. Calindagan,	3,916,274.73	Jan. 22, 2025	93 CD
		and equipment for the "Safe Closure and			Construction &	Dumaguete City,			
		Rehabilitation of Municipal Dumpsite at Jugno,			Supply	Negros Oriental			
		Mun. of Amlan, Negros Oriental							
				_					
39	B-430-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	9,800,701.81	Dumaguete	MG Construction/	Daro North,	9,795,633.75	Jan. 14, 2025	120 CD

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

2025

1

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL

QUARTER:

N2FB-438- To hire contractor to provide materials, labor

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

43

No.	Reference No.	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
		and equipment for the "Purchase and Installation		City	Jah Engineering	Nagbaolao			
		of Elevator for Hall of Justice, Dumaguete City,			Maintenance	Basay, Neg., Or.			
		Negros Oriental"			Services, Joint				
					Venture				
40	B-380-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	2,009,000.00	Dumaguete	Supreme Mega	North Poblacion,	2,008,555.41	Nov. 12, 2024	95 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction/Improvement		City	Structure Builders,	La Libertad,			
		of Interior Roads, (intermittent Sections), Brgy.			Inc.	Negros Oriental			
		Looc, Dumaguete City, Negros Oriental"							
41	B-12-2025	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	19,297,271.90	Sibulan	Richfield	Nangca, Luca,	19,292,271.86	Feb. 4, 2025	170 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of Flood			Builders Inc.	Tanjay City,			
		Control along Ocoy River, Sibulan, Negros Oriental"				Negros Oriental			
42	B-429-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Dauin	Elma's	National Highway,	4,899,608.57	Jan. 9, 2025	135 CD
		and equipment for the "Completion of Covered			Construction	Zamboanguita,			
		Court, Barangay Apo Island, Dauin, Negros Oriental"				Negros Oriental			

980,000.00

Pamplona

Bigfoot

Brgy. Tabuc-tubig

977,813.03

Jan. 14, 2025

71 CD

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION: REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYAS C

CALENDAR YEAR: 2025 QUARTER: 1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTAL

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
	2024	and equipment for the "Road Concreting of Proper			Construction &	Dumaguete City			
		Sta. Agueda, Pamplona, Negros Oriental"			Supply	Negros Oriental			
44	B-426-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	8,951,529.74	Bayawan	H.L.J. Construction	Lirazan St.,	8,949,529.74	Jan. 7, 2025	180 CD
		and equipment for the "Improvement/Repair of		City	& Enterprises	Kabankalan City,			
		Bayawan, District Hospital, Bayawan City,				Negros Occidental			
		Negros Oriental"							
45	B-374-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	5,809,770.48	Sta. Catalina	Tribata	214 San Jose Ext.,	5,803,999.96	Nov. 6, 2024	185 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of Multi-			Construction &	Purok Tugas,			
		purpose Hall/Evacuation Center, Brgy. San			Development	Taclobo,			
		Francisco, Santa Catalina, Negros Oriental"				Dumaguete City,			
						Negros Oriental			
16			4 000 000 00						1
46	B-289-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	4,900,000.00	Dumaguete	MG Construction	Daro North,	4,896,917.91	Sep. 10, 2024	103 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of NOPH		City		Nagbo-alao,			
		Watcher's of Patients Facility, Dumaguete City,				Basay,			
		Negros Oriental"				Negros Oriental			

Note: Bid Results are in three (3) separate forms, particularly, for Civil Works (Form 10a -CW), Goods and Services (Form 10b - GS) and Consulting Services (Form 10c - CS). If there is no bidded project, good or service for the quarter, the forms must still be submitted with the said notation and signed accordingly.

CIVIL WORKS BID-OUT

REGION:REGION VII - CENTRAL VISAYASCALENDAR YEAR:2025PROVINCE NEGROS ORIENTALQUARTER:1

CITY/MUNICIPALITY:

No.	Reference No	Name of Project	Approved Budget for Contract	Location	Winning Bidder	Name and Address	Bid Amount	Bidding Date	Contract Duration
47	B-427-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	9,800,000.00	Jimalalud	R & W	Biga-a, La Libertad,	9,796,802.52	Jan. 7, 2025	243 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of Box			Construction	Negros Oriental			
		Culvert at Barangay Sampiniton, Municipality of							
		Jimalalud, Negros Oriental"							
48	B-407-2024	To hire contractor to provide materials, labor	1,960,000.00	Jimalalud	R & W	Biga-a, La Libertad,	1,956,623.23	Dec. 11, 2024	43 CD
		and equipment for the "Construction of River			Construction	Negros Oriental			
		Control Along Kamandayon River Brgy.							
		Kamandayon, Jimalalud, Negros Oriental"							

We hereby certify that we have reviewed the contents and hereby attest to the veracity and correctness of the data or information contained in this document.

WILMA D. PADILLA	Atty. ARTHUR FRAN P. TOLCIDAS				
BAC Secretariat Head	BAC Chairperson				